LIEBHERR Diesel engine
D934 - D936 - D946
BAL: 10115602-07-en
Operating manual
Product: 2009 Liebherr D934,D936,D946 Engine Operating Workshop Manual
Full Download: https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/2009-liebherr-d934d9
36d946-engine-operating-workshop-manual/
Sample of manual. Download All 90 pages at:

1.1.8 Flywheel housing 1 - 7
1.1.9 Air compressor 1 - 7
1.1.10 Explanation of type description 1 - 7
1.1.11 Design features 1 - 8
1.1.12 Special equipment for the diesel engine 1 - 10
2 Safety regulations 2 - 1
2.1 Introduction 2 - 1
2.2 General safety guidelines 2 - 1
2.3 Use as directed 2 - 2
2.4 Notes on the prevention of crushing and burns 2 - 2
2.5 Notes on the prevention of fire and explosions 2 - 3
2.6 Observe safety precautions when starting 2 - 3
2.7 Measures for safe maintenance 2 - 3
2.8 Observe the safety precautions for diesel
engines featuring electronic control units 2 - 5
2.9 Safety and emergency run program for diesel
engines featuring electronic control units 2 - 5
2.10 Disposing of fuels and lubricants 2 - 6
3 Operation, Handling 3 - 1
3.1 Control elements and operating elements 3 - 1
L
M
B
/0
7
/0
0
3
8
0
1
//
1
.9
/e
n
/V
e
rs
io
n
::
0
1
.0
1
.2
0
0
9
Operating manual
D934- D936- D946-/2009030001/2009040001
copyright by
LIEBHERR
3.2 Operation 3 - 2
3.2.1 Preparing for initial start-up 3 - 2
3.2.2 Maintenance tasks before daily start-up 3 - 3
3.2.3 Starting the diesel engine 3 - 3
3.2.4 Precautions for starting up in icy tem-
peratures 3 - 4
3.2.5 Shutting down 3 - 5
4 Malfunctions 4 - 1
4.1 Error code tables 4 - 1
5 Maintenance 5 - 1
5.1 Maintenance and inspection schedule 5 - 1
5.2 Lubricant chart, Filling quantities 5 - 4
5.2.1 Table of filling quantities 5 - 4
5.2.2 Lubricant chart 5 - 4
5.3 Maintenance tasks 5 - 6
5.3.1 Special tools for maintenance tasks 5 - 6
5.3.2 Preparatory tasks for maintenance 5 - 7
5.3.3 Maintenance Tasks (daily), every 10 operat-
ing hours 5 - 7

Gear transmission ratio 1:1.388
Water-cooled Yes
1.1.10 Explanation of type description
Type description Description
D 93 6 L Type description
D Diesel engine
93 Bore 122 mm (94= Bore 130 mm)
6 Number of cylinders (6 cylinder)
L Long / S= Short, stroke L=150 / S=136 mm
Diesel engine type identification
plate
The diesel engine identification plate is mounted on the right-hand side of
the crankcase looking at the flywheel. A second identification plate on the
air induction pipe.
Identification plate
Technical data
1 - 7
L
M
B
/0
7
/0
0
3
8
0
1
//
1
.9
/e
n
/V
e
rs
io
n
::
0
1
.0
1
.2
0
0
9
Product description Operating manual
D934- D936- D946-/2009030001/2009040001
copyright by
LIEBHERR
Diesel engine number The diesel engine number is stamped onto the diesel engine identification
plate and in the crankcase. The diesel engine number is located on the
end of cylinder 4 or 6 depending on the number of cylinders of the diesel
engine.
1 Year ( 4–digit)
2 Number of cylinders ( 03 = 4
cylinders, 04 = 6 cylinders )
3 Serial number
Cylinder description, rotational
direction
Cylinder description — Rotational direction
A = Exhaust valve E = Intake valve
Cylinder 1 is on the same side as the flywheel. The cylinder numbers, as
well as the firing sequence, are cast onto the right-hand upper side of the
crankcase, looking at the flywheel.
1.1.11 Design features
Design Water-cooled 4-cylinder and 6-cylinder inline diesel engine with LIEBHERR
direct injection and exhaust turbocharging with intercooling.
Technical data
1 - 8
L
M